AC/DC compatible coil contractors
TeSys D
Green
schneider-electric.com
TeSys D Green contractors
2 TeSys D Green Contractor Brochure
TeSys D range now enriched with new contactors, featuring AC/DC coils (every coil can be
energized with either AC or DC), lower consumption and even more.

Basic reference,
to be completed by
adding the control
voltage code
Fixing (1)
Weight
220 V
230 V
380 V
400 V
415 V 440 V 500 V 660 V
690 V
kW kW kW kW kW kW A kg
Connection by screw clamp terminals
2.2 4 4 4 5.5 5.5 9 1 1 LC1D09 ⦁⦁⦁ 0.368
3 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 12 1 1 LC1D12 ⦁⦁⦁ 0.373
4 7.5 9 9 10 10 18 1 1 LC1D18 ⦁⦁⦁ 0.378
5.5 11 11 11 15 15 25 1 1 LC1D25 ⦁⦁⦁ 0.433
7.5 15 15 15 18.5 18.5 32 1 1 LC1D32 ⦁⦁⦁ 0.438
9 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 38 1 1 LC1D38 ⦁⦁⦁ 0.442
Power connections by EverLink® BTR (2) screw connectors and control by screw clamp terminal
11 18.5 22 22 22 30 40 1 1 LC1D40A ⦁⦁⦁ 0.992
15 22 25 30 30 33 50 1 1 LC1D50A ⦁⦁⦁ 0.997
18.5 30 37 37 37 37 65 1 1 LC1D65A ⦁⦁⦁ 1.002
22 37 37 37 45 45 80 1 1 LC1D80A ⦁⦁⦁ (3) 1.002
Auxiliary contact blocks and add-on modules
See page 6
Control voltage codes
AC/DC supply

be completed by
adding the control
voltage code
Fixing (1)
Weight
220 V
230 V
380 V
400 V
415 V 440 V 500 V 660 V
690 V
kW kW kW kW kW kW A kg
With mechanical interlock, without electrical interlocking, for connection by screw clamp terminals
or Everlink BTR screw connectors (2) (3)
2.2 4 4 4 5.5 5.5 9 1 1 LC2D09 ⦁⦁⦁ 0.783
3 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 12 1 1 LC2D12 ⦁⦁⦁ 0.793
4 7.5 9 9 10 10 18 1 1 LC2D18 ⦁⦁⦁ 0.803
5.5 11 11 11 15 15 25 1 1 LC2D25 ⦁⦁⦁ 0.913
7.5 15 15 15 18.5 18.5 32 1 1 LC2D32 ⦁⦁⦁ 0.923
9 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 38 1 1 LC2D38 ⦁⦁⦁ 0.933
11 18.5 22 22 22 30 40 1 1 LC2D40A ⦁⦁⦁ (2) 2.154
15 22 25 30 30 33 50 1 1 LC2D50A ⦁⦁⦁ (2) 2.164
18.5 30 37 37 37 37 65 1 1 LC2D65A ⦁⦁⦁ (2) 2.174
22 37 37 37 45 45 80 1 1 LC2D80A ⦁⦁⦁ (2) (4) 2.174
Auxiliary contact blocks and add-on modules
See page 6.
Coil voltage codes
AC/DC supply